AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 09/30/2008	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE NRC-03-08-066 8/4/08 and 8/18/0		5. PROJECT NO.(If a	oplicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100			
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Monique B. Williams Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	· ·	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.	
ULTRA-NET, LLC			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		-
2750 KILLARNEY DR STE 205			10A. MODIFICATION OF CO GS06F0396Z NRC-I		
WOODBRIDGE VA 221924124	• 	<u> </u>	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 04-02-2008)	
	FACILITY CODE	MENDMENTS OF S	01 02 2000		
Co	e of this amendment you des nakes reference to the solicita 0-15-111-160, J-4135 mmitment No.: NRR-08	ire to change an offer alrea tion and this amendment, a , 252A, 31X0200.820 -056 \$179,500 & NRF	ady submitted, such change m and is received prior to the ope ,) Obligated:\$189,500 R-08-066(2);\$10,000	ay be made	
	PLIES ONLY TO MODI	and the second			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a X)					1
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		ANGES (such as changes in	paying office, appropriation date, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	GUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			•	
	52.232-19 Availabil 52.217-7 Option for	-			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	s required to sign this docume	nt and return	_ copies to the issuing office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC The purpose of this modification number 2-4, increase the total ceiling price, Please see page 2 for the specific sect	01 is to exercise the increase the amount of	e option for separa obligated to date,	tely priced line item and to replace the Pr		
		,			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as berefore cha	nged, remains unchanged and in full	force and effect		
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Monique B. Will Contracting Off	RACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC BY	CA <u>B. W. Mian's</u> e of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIG	NED 2008
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE TEMPLATE - ADMODI SUNSI	REVIEW COM			CARD FORM 30 (REV.	10-83) ER) 53.243

The purpose of this modification number 01 is to exercise Optional Tasks 2-4 of the contract; Increase the contract price from \$210,184 to \$949,604, an increase of \$739,420; increase the obligated amount in the contract from \$210,184 to \$399,684, an increase of \$189,500; and to replace the Project Officer Authority position from Ms. Sally Adams to Ms. Alesha Bellinger.

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

2.

- 1. On page 2, Section A.3 Consideration and Obligation—Delivery Orders, revise the first sentences of paragraphs (a) and (b) to read as follows:
 - (a) "The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$949,604."
 - (b) "The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is "\$399,684."
 - On page 2, Section A.4 Price/Cost Schedule, revise the schedule to exercise optional tasks 2-4 as follows:

Task 2: Analyze Existing and Future RPS Business Requirements for \$301,022.40;

Task 3: Analyze Existing RPS Technical Architecture for \$102,336.60; and

Task 4: Develop RPS Modernization Business Case for \$336,060.80.

 On page 20, Section C.7 Project Officer Authority replace the Project Officer, item (a) – Ms. Sally Adams with the following:

Name: Ms. Alesha Bellinger NRR/PMDA/FMB/CMT Alesha.bellinger@nrc.gov

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Mail Stop: 13 D5 Washington, DC 20555

4. A summary of obligations, from the date of award through the date of this modification is as follows:

Total FY2008 Obligations: \$399,684.00

CUMULATIVE OBLIGATIONS: \$399,684.00

This modification obligates fiscal year 2008 funds in the amount of \$189,500.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

2